Air Conditioning and Heating
SPECIFICATION sheet
Standard features:
• R410a system
• High efficiency compressor
• Compact design for easy installation and transportation
• Ultra quiet

MHH48-410
MHH60-410
Model Number Identification
Before proceeding with installation, refer to
installation instructions packaged with each
model, as well as complying with all federal,
state, provincial, and local codes, regulations
and practices.
General Terms of Limited Warranty
ComfortStar USA warrants that our products
conform to the manufacturer specifications and
will be free of defects in material and workmanship
under normal use and maintenance.
For complete details of the limited warranty, including applicable
terms and conditions, see your local distributor or contact the
manufacturer for a copy.
	 MHH	 18	 410
	 13 SEER 	 capacity	 R410a
	 series	 18,000 (Btu/h)
  HEAT PUMP
MHH
13 SEER
    High Efficiency
             R410a
SPECIFICATION sheet
	 ComfortStar Air Conditioning & Heating	 �
Condensing Unit Refrigerant Line Set Information
Suction line Sizing
Notes: * Standard size
	 Using suction line larger than shown in chart will result in poor oil return
	 and is not recommended.
Liquid line Sizing
Notes: * Standard size
	 N/A Application not recommended
Unit Size 1 1/2 Ton 2 Ton 2 1/2 Ton 3 Ton 3 1/2 Ton 4 Ton 5 Ton
Suction Line Connection Size standard 3/4" I.D. 3/4" I.D. 3/4" I.D. 3/4" I.D. 3/4" I.D. 7/8" I.D. 7/8" I.D.
Suction Line Run - Feet optional 5/8" 5/8" 5/8" 5/8" 5/8" 3/4" 1 1/8"
Capactiy Factor
25'
standard 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.99
optional 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
50'
standard 0.98 0.98 0.98 0.99 0.98 0.98 0.98
optional 0.97 0.97 0.97 0.97 0.98 0.98 0.99
100'
standard 0.95 0.95 0.96 0.97 0.97 0.97 0.94
optional 0.94 0.94 0.94 0.94 0.95 0.95 0.98
150'
standard 0.92 0.92 0.93 0.96 0.96 0.96 0.90
optional 0.90 0.90 0.90 0.90 0.91 0.92 0.97
System
Capacity
Liquid Line
Connection Size
(inch I.D.)
Compressor
Type
Line Size
Connection and
Line Size
(inch I.D.)
Liquid Line Size
Outdoor Unit above or below indoor coil
Total Equivalent Length - Feet
25 50 75 100 125 150
Maximum Vertical Separation - Feet
1 1/2 Ton 3/8" Rotary 3/8* 25 30 30 27 24 20
2 Ton 3/8" Rotary 3/8* 25 30 30 24 20 15
2 1/2 Ton 3/8" Rotary 3/8* 25 30 30 22 17 10
3 Ton 3/8" Scroll
5/16 25 50 37 22 7 N/A
3/8* 25 50 68 63 58 53
3 1/2 Ton 3/8" Scroll